STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	API NO. 15- 091-22644-0000
WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Johnson
ACO-1 MELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	
Operator: License # 32294	800 Feet from S)N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Osborn Energy, L.L.C.	3600 Feet from (DW (circle one) Line of Section
Address 24850 Farley	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, (SE) NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Bucyrus, Kansas 66013	Lease Name Osborn Well # 1
Purchaser: Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C.	Field Name Stilwell
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee	Producing formation Bartlesville
Phone (913) 533-9900	Elevation: Ground 1026' KB N/A
Contractor: Name: R. S. Glaze Drilling Company	Total Depth 862' PBTD N/A
License: 5885	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes _X No
Designate Type of Completion	If yes, show depth set N/A Feet
New Well Re-Entry Workover Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 845
OilSWDSIGWTemp. AbdSIGWSIGWSIGWDryOther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	feet depth to surface w/ 156 sx cmt. Drilling Fluid Management Plan Al+2-Dq-3
If Workover:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method usedevaporation
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Ini/Sun	
Plug Back PBTD PBTD Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name RECEIVED
Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Lease Name KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
6/8/95 6/11/95 * 2/1/98	Quarter Sec. Twp S Rng. E/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well rOMUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well	form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 apport shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulg with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	ated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied a best of my knowledge.
Signature	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title Cologest Date 6-	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of Jur	C Geologist Report Received
Notary Public Taula Hunt	Distribution KCC SUD/Rep NGPA
Date Commission Expires 06/02/2001	RGS Plug Other (Specify)
24,02,1	NOTA
्रिक् इंक्	Form ACD-1 (7-91)
t on	NO house 1



API NO. 15- 091-226440000

FORM MUST BE TYPED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM	x E
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	800 feet from SAN (circle one) Line of Section
	3600 feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator: License # * 32294	
Name: * Osborn Energy, L.L.C	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner
Address:* 9401 Indian Creek Pkwy., #40, Suite 440	NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip* Overland Park, KS 66210	Lease Name Osborn Well # 1 Field Name Stilwell
Purchaser: * AKAWA Natural Gas, L.L.C.	
Operator Contact Person: * Steve Allee	Producing Formation Bartlesville
Phone * (913) 327-1831	Elevation: Ground * 1026' KB
Contractor: Name: R.S. Glaze Drilling Co.	Total Depth * 862' PBTD
License: 5885	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
Wellsite Geologist: None	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Designate Type of Completion	If yes, show depth setFeet
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from * 845
OilSWDSIOW Temp. Abd.	
X Gas ENHR X SIGW	feet depth to surface w/ 156 sx cmt.
	
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	
and the control of th	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Iftworkover: Operator:	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method used
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD	Operator Name
Plug Back PBTD	License No.
Commingled Docket No.	Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng E/W
	County Docket No
Dual Completion Docket No.	Docker No
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	FED ASE
6/8/95 6/11/95 *waiting on completion Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	1 0 0 0
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the sput Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on second 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well removed by MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	e filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well coide two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 eport shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING-TICKETS
Signature	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received
Title Date	Distribution

SUSAN L. FORWARD

Notary Public _

Date Commission Expires

Notary Public

My Appt. Expires ...

Notary . __ State of Kansas

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of faxuary.

4-10-02

Sus-Banward

SWD/Rep Plug

NGPA

Other (Specify)

KCC

KGS

ORIGINAL

SIDE TWO

Operator Name	sborn Energy,	L.L.C.	Lease Na	me Osborn			Well #1	
Sec. 2 Twp. 15	Pop 24	East	County _	Johnson				
ec 1#p	kge	☐ West					,	
nterval tested, ti	me tool open es, bottom hol	and closed, flowi e temperature, flu	ng and shut-in	pressures, w	hether shut-	in pressum	drill stem tests giv re reached static lev ring test. Attach ex	
Drill Stem Tests T	'aken	∐Yes ⊠ N	, DI	og Format:	ion (Top), De	pth and Da	utums Sample	
(Attach Additiona			. Name		Тор	-	Datum	
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Surve	y ∐Yes ⊠no ∏Yes ⊠no	!					
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes Div	T.					
(Submit Copy.)								
List All E.Logs Ru								
Gamma Ray	Neutron							
		Casing Record		Used	·		"	
	1	l strings set-condu		1	1		i	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
Surface	8″	7″	24.0	20'	Portland	10	None	
Production	6 ¼"	2 7/8"	9.0	845'	50/50 poz	156	2% gel	
				! !	!			
		100707						
urpose:	Depth	ADDITI	ONAL CEMENTING/S	SQUEEZE RECORD				
Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	Туре	and Percent	Additives		
Protect Casing		İ						
Plug Back TD	 							
Plug Off Zone								
				1				
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Plu ge of Each Interval			acture, Shot, nd Kind of Ma		queeze Record ed) Depth	
8	728.0′-730		nitrogen					
			<u>,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
UBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	Yes 🗌	ио⊠	i	
ate of First, Resum	ned Production,	SWD or Inj. Pro	ducing Method				Other (Explain)	
Waiting on comp	letion		17/A L	rrowing D			Tocuer (Exhigin)	
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/	Bbl. Gas	Mcf Wat	er Bbls.	Gas-Oi	l Ratio	Gravity	
sposition of Gas		METHOD OF COM			oction Interv			
	Used on Leas	e Open H	ole 🛛 Perf.	Dually Con	mp. 🗆 c	commingled		
f vented, submit AC	(0-18.)	Other (Sp	ecify)S	IGW				
					-			

SIDE ONE

	API HO. 15- 091-226440000
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	1
WELL COMPLETION FORM	County UONNSON
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	NWSE SE Sec. 2 Twp. 15 Rge. 24 West
Operator: License # 5885	800 Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: Glaze Dr19	Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section (NOTE: Locate Well in section plat below.)
Address <u>22139 S. Victory Rd.</u>	Lease Name OS Well #
	Field Name OSDOY D
City/State/Zip Spring Hull KS. 1616083 Purchaser: Da	Producing Formation bar + 18500116
Operator Contact Person: SUC. Glaze	Elevation: Ground KB
_	Total Depth 860- PBTD
Phone <u>813</u> , <u>592-2033</u>	5280
Contractor: Name: 61070 Dr. 9	4620 4290 (A) 171647
License: <u>5885</u>	3960 3630
Wellsite Geologist: DONE	3306
Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry Workover	23ig 1980
Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Gas Inj Delayed Comp. Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	1650 100 m 1320 S S
IT SMED: old well info as follows:	25 4 4 4 8 6 6 5 4 8 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Well Name:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
Drilling Method: Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	If yes, show depth set Feet
6-8-95 6-11-95 6-12-95 Spud Date	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 860 feet depth to SURFACE w/ \ 156 sx cmt
	ALT 2 3-2598 JK
writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3- wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with	of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 ll temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied ne best of my knowledge.
Signature Signature	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of Ma	C Wireline Log Received C Drillers Timelog Received
19 96.	Distribution KCC SWD/Rep NGPA
Notary Public Sharm & Melk	KGS Plug Other (Specify)
Date Commission Expires 3-16-2000	(Specity)

RY PUBLIC - State of Marchael SHARON S. MEEK Change Bro 2 - 16 - 2000

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

ORIGINAL

GLAZE DRIKLINGA SECRIVED

8-4-95

WELL OWNER: JIM OSBORN

COUNTY: JOHNSON

STATE: KANSAS

LIME

SHALE

508

509

WELL #-1

1996 MAR 11 A 11: 24.

SEC: 2 TWP: 15-s

RNG:24-e

(API)# 15091226440000

"DRILLERS LOG AS FOLLOWS" (COLUMN-2)

(COLUMN-1)

THICKNESS THICKNESS EPTH

IN FEETFORMATIONDEPTH		IN FEETFORMATIONDEPTH				
22	SURFACE	22	6	LIME	515	
48	LIME	70	20	SHALE	535	
23	SHALE	93	4	LIME	539	
12	LIME	105	3	BLK.SHALE	542	
33	SHALE	138	6	LIME	548	
7	LIME	145	12	SHALE	560	
33	SHALE	178	3	LIME	563	
2	LIME	180	12	SAND	575	
12	SHALE	192	75	SHALE	650	
24	LIME	216	4	LIME	654	
5	DRK.SHALE		74	SHALE	728 (728-738)	
24	LIME	245	10	SANDSTONE	738-BARTLE.	
3	BLK.SLATE		20	SHALE	758 "BIG-GAS"	
17	LIME	265-HERTHA	3	SAND	761	
10	SHALE	275	99	SANDY-SHL	860-T.D.	
3	DK.SAND	278				
12 7	SHALE	290-(290-297)				
78		297-KNOWTOWN	•			
5	SHALE	375-SMALL-GAS		•		
30	SAND SHALE	380				
5	LIME	410 415			•	
15	SHALE	430				
5	LIME	435				
5	REDBED	440			•	
10	SHALE	450				
4	LIME	454			•	
8	SHALE	462				
9	LIME	471				
19	SHALE	490				
	LIME	495				
5 3 3 2	SHALE	498				
3	BLK.SHALE					
2	LIME	503				
1	SHALE	504				

CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 316-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER

KANSAS CORP COIM

FIELD TICKET

1996 MAR 11 A 11-21

DATE CUS	TOMERACCT # WELL N 3/37 OS Dong	AME # 1	QTR/QTR	SECTION 7 T	WP	RGE 24	COUNTY		FORMATION
HARGE TO	7. G. Glaze	5.50 (1)	YEKU YERINA		4, 800				
	**(* / .2)		The Park Control	The second distribution of the	NO-LIGHT COMPANY	1. 1. Je .			
AILING ADDRESS	22139 Vich	in Ro	1 3 16 5	OPERÁTOR	\$ v		-		•
				TO THE PROPERTY OF	AT A N				
TY & STATE S	pring hill; iks	اط) *	6085	CONTRACTOR					
ACCOUNT	QUANTITY or UNITS	**	1 42 3 24 1		1.		UNIT		TOTAL
CODE	QOANTITI OF CIVITS	C	ESCRIPTION C	OF SERVICES OR F	RODUCT		PRICE		' AMOUNT
5402) well:	PUMP CHA	RGE 4					İ	4500
			A Property of the	CANAL SOL	<u>.</u>				
		HYDRAULIC	HORSE POW	FR.					
1118	3sk 4.00			Gel :			80	5	740
1	33/	* / 5	CHI LOSA	74	•	*	<u> </u>	_	
4402	1 27 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	2 2 1/2	" ROB		<u>/ </u>	7. 7.	~		12°
1100		The same of the sa	* 17 11 5		1. 1 F	<u> </u>			——/ - 27
				The state of the state of	1			-	
			A SANCE				:		
*************************************		•		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					<u> </u>
					4				
 					9				
		7 - Wh	· Nave es	Address of the A	2		4		······································
the state of the s		W. W.		N. Cr. V. Tr.	 				
			A SAR A			 			<u></u>
	•	+ 4	The second		•	- 1			
			A STATE OF THE STA				,		
		3. S.	Tara I			,			
' 	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				i e iliza k			-	
	# 2.8 2.10g.	Carrier							
	Market Company	e de la companya de l							•
	M (4 6 A	STAND BY	ПМЕ	Maria Cara da	10.45		<u> </u>		
	the state of the s		11	whet a					
5577			NSPORTS				4/400	, 	1440
2205	3 h v2	VACUUM TE					~8~		1744-
	To the second se	FRAC SAND) vert	displayed the second					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
11:277	/		5-0/	· /)			633	=-	1 300 6
1124	156	CEMENT	50/50	Pos Mix	مسيسه				170 -
				***************************************	1007		6.4	Za_	<u>(65 +</u>
		NITROGEN						-	1740
CO #15097	6.63	TON-MILES	_X_3,	5mi			. 7.15		174=
							ESTIMATED TO	IVF [1860,2
STOMER or AGEN	TO 010111717		a fills	CIS FO	j	/	0 100	. 6	

CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 316-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER -1.970

LOCATION Offacea, KS

FOREMAN Fred Mades

HOCOS (Stipe,

TREATMENT REPORT

		FORMATION					
DATE CUSTOMER ACCT #	WELL NAME OTR/QTR	SECTION TWP RGE COUNTY FORMATION					
	DS bo Comment of the						
7)	A Annual Vision Control of the Contr	OWNER					
CHARGE TO	2 la 2 6 2 4 1 4 1	OWNER SECTION					
		[24] A Company of the					
MAILING ADDRESS -22139	Victory	OPÉRATOR ()					
		Maria Maria					
om Spring hill	a saladientia la la como a la como	CONTRACTOR CONTROL Party / 100/3					
7/0	100/ (2000)	DISTANCE TO LOCATION 35 M1					
STATE : /S	ZIP CODE るんらうと	DISTANCE TO LOCATION (3) 7/47					
TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION	The state of the s	TIME LEFT LOCATION					
	The second of th						
WELL I	60/4	TYPE OF TREATMENT					
HOLE SIZE	ेवह	L 1 SURFACE PIPE [] ACID BREAKDOWN					
TOTAL DEPTH	With the state of the state						
	21/8	[] ACID STIMULATION					
CASING SIZE	845	CHISQUEEZE CEMENT [] ACID SPOTTING					
CASING DEPTH		[] ACID SPOTTING					
CASING WEIGHT CASING CONDITION	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	PLUG & ABANDON [] FRAC					
CAGING CONDITION	The second secon	(4) (基準) (基準)を発すされる。(4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)					
TUBING SIZE	The state of the s	· 图像中国的基础的 1985年,1985年					
TUBING DEPTH	 १४ - क्ष्मिक्सिक्तिक स्थापन स्यापन स्थापन स्यापन स्थापन स्	[] MISC PUMP [] FOAM FRAC					
TUBING WEIGHT	The state of the s	[]NITROGEN					
TUBING CONDITION	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	[] OTHER					
\$2.00 compared \$2.00	The Committee of the Co						
PACKER DEPTH	A STATE OF THE STA	PRESSURE LIMITATIONS					
· 我们是一个人的一个人的一个人的	- C. C. CHILDREN STATE OF THE	THEORITICAL INSTRUCTED					
PERFORATIONS .	The state of the s	SURFACE PIPE					
SHOTS/FT	A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND	ANNULUS LONG STRING					
OPEN HOLE	The state of the s	TUBING .					
	The second second second						
TREATMENT VIA							
INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB							
The same of the sa	A STANDARD S						
	100	SUMMARY					
DESCRIPTION OF JOB EVENTS E	ويستبع والروادان والمدور والمستم						
Water Fleish	- Follow w/ 156						
Cignación 40 So	Aface Punio	25" Rubbus-Plag to boltonial					
Control of the Contro							
APP S BBS	rices hi waser						
•							
*							
-	1						
		TREATMENT BATE					
	SUMMARY	TREALMENT BATE					
ODE AVOCAMA CIDCUI ATIMO	20Opsi	BREAKDOWN BPM					
BREAKDOWN or CIRCULATING FINAL DISPLACEMENT	/00 psi	INITIAL BPM					
ANNULUS	psi	FINAL BPM					
MAXIMUM	500 psi	MINIMUM BPM					
MINIMUM	psi	MAXIMUM BPM					
AVERAGE	psi	AVERAGE BPM					
ISIP 5 MIN SIP	500 psi	情報に関うしても記録を含むするいというは、ことには、たださら、ことには、ことには、ことに					
15 MIN GIP	(10)	HYD HIP & RATE x PRESSURE x 40.8					
AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED		TITLE					
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		7-27-95					

ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ON THE REVERSE DISE ARE INCORPORATED AS PAST OF THIS SALE.